

S.C. 101 of 2025

Order dated 18.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence CSW 1 and 2.

Accused Japan Soren is produced from DCH.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Prosecution witness CSW 1, Laxmi Murmu is present before the court and examined as PW 1 in part and cross examination deferred on the prayer of the Ld advocate for the accused.

Issue summons upon CSW 1/PW1.

Fixing 30.08.2025 for further evidence of CSW 1/PW1.

Accused to be produced on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009